506167341 07/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6214078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO FORNASIER	10/13/2017
ALESSANDRO PAVAN	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROLINE S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA MAREDANA 1	
City:	MASERADA SUL PIAVE	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	31052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)703-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14083413000

Email: IPDocketing@wbd-us.com, Lester.Vincent@wbd-us.com,

enrique.garcia@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

P.O. BOX 7037 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7878P035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=5829US-SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=5829US-SignedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053285 FRAME: 0751 506167341

ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 7878P035
For good and v	aluable consideration, the receipt ar	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, th	ne undersigned, <u>Antonio FORNAS</u>	IIER and Alessandro PAVAN
hereby sell, assign, an	d transfer to <u>Euroline S.r.I.</u>	
a <u>company</u>	rporation, company, partnership, university,	of Italy
		*
having a principal plac	e of business at <u>Via Maredana, 1, 3</u>	31052, Maserada Sul Piave, ITALY
*		
for the United States a are disclosed in the ap have a declaration exe	nd all foreign countries, in and to an plication (provisional or non-provision	sentatives, the entire right, title, and interest y and all inventions or improvements that inal) for the United States patent which may to or concurrently herewith and is entitled MEMBRANE SUPERFICIALLY
COVERED BY GRAIN	-BASED DECORATIONS	
said patent application	also identified as follows (when kno	wn):
[i/we hereby au number and fili	uthorize an attorney or agent for said ing date of said patent application wi	I Assignee to insert below the application nen known.]
United States Patent A	pplication Number <u>15/784,035</u>	filed October 13, 2017,
provisional applications applications, continued applications, renewal a patent applications that of said inventions or impertificates, and extens	s, utility applications, design applicat I prosecution applications, continuati applications, reissue applications, reat t have been or shall be filed in the U aprovaments; and in and to all originations, that have been or shall be issuitions or improvements; and in and to	al) and all provisional applications, non- lons, divisional applications, continuation con-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on any al patents, reissued patents, reexamination ued in the United States and all foreign o all rights of priority resulting from the filing
improvements in its ow said Assignee, its successide and purpose of this Assignee, its successions applications, continued applications, renewal applications, renewal applications, powers of assignments, powers of assigns, and represent	in name; and that, when requested, ressors, assigns, and legal represent signment, the undersigned will exect signment, the undersigned will exect so utility applications, design applications, continuations polications, reseany and all said inventions or improval attorney, and other papers; communities all facts known to the undersignations at the undersignations.	ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other rements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors.

PATENT REEL: 053285 FRAME: 0752

Rev. 2/20/2007

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		
<u>/} o }_20]}_</u>	Signature	
12 110 114 , 20 114 Date	Antonio FORNASIER Printed/Typed Name Signature	
	Alessandro PAVAN Printed/Typed Name	
, 20 Date	Signature	
00	Printed/Typed Name	
, 20 Date	Signature	
	Printed/Typed Name	
	Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300	

PATENT REEL: 053285 FRAME: 0753

Rev. 2/20/2007